Trustees' Annual Report for the period
Period start date Period end date

rtn Y aal D: Month Year

From 9 01¢ To

Section A Reference and administration details

Charity name Devon & Cornwall Peelers Charitable Trust

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any)| 1179980

2 River Court
Pynes Hill
Exeter
Postcode EX2 5JL
Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity
Trustee name Office (if any) ?:::s S8 B Bot Jotvmiois :‘oa::;:)g:n? t:: :;‘e(: ;Hb::;)) ontitied
1 Janice Adam Devqn & Cornwall Peelers
Charitable Trust
2 | Andrew Berry Devon & Comwall Peelers
Charitable Trust
3 | Steven Gardner Devcu_n & Comwall Peelers
Charitable Trust
4 | Tia Matt Devon & Comwall Peelers
Charitable Trust
5 | Shannon Ashworth gﬁ;(r)i't‘agl g?::;a“ Peelers
g | Mary Synge Devon & Cornwall Peelers
Charitable Trust
7 | Rebecca Mitchell gﬁ;?i?agl é:g_:r:.:tall Peelers
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

TAR 1 March 2012



Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)
Name Dates acted if not for whole year

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)
Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Constitution

Constitution of a Charitable Incorporated Organisation whose only voting

How the charity is constituted members are its charity trustees

Trustee selection methods |/APPOINted

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

The Charity abides by an additional set of rules, prepared and agreed

You may choose to include upon by the Trustees

additional information, where
relevant, about:

* policies and procedures
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

» the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

» relationship with any related
parties;

» trustees' consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

TAR 2 March 2012



Section C Objectives and activities

| |

The objects of the CIO are:

The relief of need, hardship or distress of victims, witnesses or other
Summary of the objects of the | Persons adversely affected by actions or behaviour which is criminal or
charity set out in its suspected to be criminal and investigated as such in the Devon and

governing document Cornwall area.

The public have benefited from the gift provision. The victims / witnesses
or crime are all members of the public and have all benefited from these
small acts of kindness.

Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information)

TAR 3 March 2012




You may choose to include
further statements, where
relevant, about:

» policy on grantmaking;

« policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

Section D Achievements and performance

TAR 4 March 2012



Achievements and performance

Section D
: Ran an inaugural fundraising event and processed ten successful
Summary e " applications ranging from providing school uniform and football boots to
achievements of the charity
. food hampers and spa vouchers.
during the year

TAR March 2012



Section E Financial review

We do not have separate reserves and"operate from a single current
Brief statement of the account
charity’s policy on reserves

Details of any funds materially

in deficit None

Further financial review details (Optional information)

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

* the charity's principal
sources of funds (including
any fundraising);

¢ how expenditure has
supported the key objectives
of the charity;

* investment policy and
objectives including any
ethical investment policy
adopted.

Section F Other optional information

Section G Declaration
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

- |
>

! S
Signature(s) ,«/j/' P S
i L

Full name(s) (.., = BERRY
Position (eg Secretary, Chair,
etc)

Date

/4 loy / 20
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Peelers account - 19th September 2018 to 31st March 2019

Date Item description Income Expenditure  Running total
21/09/18 Website Hosting B> £ ~ (L19) £ (1.19)
24/09/18 Dinner ticket refund - Jake Conway £ (165.00) £ (166.19)
26/09/18 Dinner tickets and room - Jim Purkiss £ 80.00 f (86.19)
27/09/18 Dinner tickets and room - Fergus Paterson £ 80.00 £ (6.19)
28/09/18 Dinner hotel room - West Mids PolFed £ 99.00 £ 92.81
28/09/18 Dinner tickets - Exeter Racecourse £ 275.00 f 367.81
28/09/18 Charity launch video £ (500.00) £ (132.19)
01/10/18 Dinner ticket - Sue Honeywill f 35.00 (97.19)
01/10/18 Dinner hotel room - Sean Hounsell £ 99.00 £ 181
01/10/18 Auction prize - day with the Force - Dave Talbot £ 500.00 £ 501.81
01/10/18 Auction prize - gin - lan Wilson £ 130.00 £ 631.81
04/10/18 Dinner tickets - Wilmott Dixon and Debbie Marsden £ 605.00 £ 1,236.81
04/10/18 Auction prize - ferry trip, motor museum, football £ 270.00 £ 1,506.81
05/10/18 Auction prize - pasta master - Alexander Clifford £ 100.00 £ 1,606.81
10/10/18 Dinner tickets and rooms - Federation payment £ 2,640.65 £ 4,247.46
10/10/18 Dinner payment to Woodbury £ (9,030.10) £ (4,782.64)
17/10/18 Donation from High Sheriff of Devon £ 100.00 £ (4,682.64)
17/10/18 Application 1 - charity donation £ (172.89) £ (4,855.53)
17/10/18 Repay Shannon Ashworth - gift bags for dinner £ (8.00) £ (4,863.53)
22/10/18 Fed Focus magazine profits f 1,357.00 £ (3,506.53)
22/10/18 Auction prize - Woodbury stay and afternoon tea £ 200.00 £ (3,306.53)
23/10/18 Website Hosting £ (1.19) £ (3,307.72)
29/10/18 Auction prize - fire station £ 70.00 £ (3,237.72)
31/10/18 Expenses for dinner host Celia Delaney £ (165.75) £ (3,403.47)
05/11/18 Dinner tickets and rooms - Slater & Gordon £ 994,00 £ (2,409.47)
12/11/18 Auction prize - Exeter Chiefs £ 1,600.00 £ (809.47)
12/11/18 Application 1 - charity donation £ (121.73) £ (931.20)



19/11/18 Auction Prize - Finlake Stay £ 500.00 £ (431.20)
21/11/18 Website Hosting £ (1.19) £ (432.39)
23/11/18 PMM Retirement Seminar Income £ 2,175.00 £ 1,742.61
24/12/18 Application 3 - charity donation £ (29.11) £ 1,713.50
27/12/18 Website Hosting £ (1.19) £ 1,71231
23/01/19 Website Hosting £ (1.19) £ 1,711.12
28/01/19 Application 5 -charity donation £ (50.00) £ 1,661.12
28/01/19 Application 5 - charity donation £ (74.03) £ 1,587.09
29/01/19 Information leaflets for dissemination to officers 3 (32.68) £ 1,554.41
19/02/19 Application 6 - charity donation £ (40.00) £ 1,514.41
19/02/19 Application 6 - charity donation £ (50.00) £ 1,464.41
21/02/19 Website Hosting 3 (1.19) £ 1,463.22
25/02/19 Auction prize - Andy Munday £ 80.00 £ 1,543.22
20/03/19 Application 7 - charity donation £ (120.89) £ 1,422.33
22/03/19 Website Hosting £ (1.19) £ 1,421.14
END OF FIRST FINANCIAL YEAR TOTALS £ 11,989.65 £ (10,568.51) £ 1,421.14




